# 502477939 08/29/2013

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Gregor Prass	08/02/2013

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TimberTower GmbH
Street Address:	Vahrenwalder Str. 7
City:	Hannover
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	30165

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13877651

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 8055693975

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 805-569-3975

Email: markrodgers@rtassociates.ws

Correspondent Name: MARK RODGERS
Address Line 1: 46 Olive Mill ROAD

Address Line 4: SANTA BARBARA, CALIFORNIA 93108

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark Rodgers
Signature:	/Mark Rodgers/
Date:	08/29/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=13877651\_Assignment#page1.tif

\_\_\_OP \$40.00 1

PATENT REEL: 031114 FRAME: 0085

Assignment of United States Patent Application			Customer No.: Docket No.:
US Patent No.:	Issue Date:	Application No.:	Filing Date:
		13/877 651	
Title of Invention:			
Foundation for a wind turbine			
Assignors:		Addresses of Assignors:	
Gregor PRASS		Sachsenweg 112 22455 Hamburg Germany	
Assignee:		Address of Assignee:	
TimberTower GmbH		Vahrenwalder Str. 7 30165 Hannover Germany	

Whereas, the above-identified Assignor(s) is/are the sole applicant(s) of record of the above-identified United States Patent Application, and:

Whereas, the above-identified Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor(s), by these presents, does/do sell, assign, transfer and convey unto Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to this Patent Application and the invention disclosed therein to the full end of the term for which any Patent is or may be granted on the Patent Application, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor(s) had this Assignment not been made.

Executed this 2 day of August 2013 at Hamburg.

RECORDED: 08/29/2013

Gregor RRASS

Assign-.doc

PATENT REEL: 031114 FRAME: 0086